
100 OPEN HERD WORK CLASS #100 13 14 14 16

HORSES NAME RIDER'S NAME OWNERS NAME MARCH MAY AUGUST OCT TOTAL 
SHOWS

TOTAL 
POINTS

AWARD QUALIFIED 
(3 OF 4 SHOWS 

REQUIRED)
ADJUSTED

Boogee One Time Dave Bugenig Christine A Bugenig 8 13 7 7 4 35 YES 28
A Chexy Cowgirl Cassie Comella Kellie Hefner 5 7 8 9 4 29 YES 24
Believin Lucy Travis Dickinson Tayna King 10 14 2 24

One Fine Ferrari Clay Damuth Erika Edwards 11 12 2 23

Kitty Carat Louise Lysen William (Brett) Gibford 15 4 2 19

Mrs 1942 Clay Damuth Maddi's Friesian Ranch 9 10 2 19

Ole Roy Mallory Holland-Valdez Deanna Johnson 15 1 15

Call Me Layla Titus Covington Gary/Heidi McManus 14 1 14

Hot Little Metallic Jose Mendez Karstin Stranger 13 1 13

No Enemies Elizabeth Kania Renee Dubois 12 1 12

No Enemies Titus Covington Renee Dubois 12 1 12

Wicked Lil Roansmal Titus Covington Gary/Heidi McManus 10 2 2 12

Prisstine Clay Damuth Emily Damuth 11 1 11

Spookin Von Rey Christine A Bugenig Monica Hofland 11 1 11

Sheez The First One Barbara Church Barbara Church 8 2 2 10

Dun Spooked Ya Clay Damuth Gina Liberini 9 1 9

Pepto N A Brown Bag Ashley Zitrin Gretchen McDaniel 9 1 9

Butter Betta Stop Gretchen McDaniel Gretchen McDaniel 1 6 2 7

No Time For Royalty Travis Dickenson Kelly Hamblin 7 1 7

Spookin Von Rey Christine A Bugenig Christine A Bugenig 6 1 2 7

Takes A Smart Chic Tye McDaniel Jillian Larrabee 6 1 6

Butter Betta Stop Tye McDaniel Gretchen McDaniel 5 1 5

SH Electric Gun Tye McDaniel Ashley Zitrin 5 1 5

Meradas Wildcat Jose Mendez Erynn Nelson 4 1 4

Mercedes Girl Tye McDaniel Ashley Zitrin 4 1 4

Aussie Sarah Kennedy Lana Corless 3 1 3

Metal Militia Billy Martin Laurie Jensen 3 1 3

Outta Tune Mary A Nelson Mary A Nelson 3 1 3

Travelin Prize Jani Collins Jani Collins 2 1 2

Hickory Monster Mash Tyler Hickerson Karstin Stranger 1 1 1



101 OPEN BRIDLE CLASS #101 3 3 2

HORSES NAME RIDER'S NAME OWNERS NAME MARCH MAY AUGUST OCT TOTAL 
SHOWS

TOTAL 
POINTS

AWARD QUALIFIED 
(3 OF 4 SHOWS 

REQUIRED)
ADJUSTED

Draxx Jessica Woodbridge Teri Harlan 2 2 3 3 7 Yes 7
A Chexy Cowgirl Cassie Comella Kellie Hefner 1 4 1 3 6 Yes 6
Arya Spark Cole Cofer Julia Rajnus 4 1 4

103 OPEN JUNIOR HORSE CLASS #103 6 9 13

HORSES NAME RIDER'S NAME OWNERS NAME MARCH MAY AUGUST OCT TOTAL 
SHOWS

TOTAL 
POINTS

AWARD QUALIFIED 
(3 OF 4 SHOWS 

REQUIRED)
ADJUSTED

Bet Sheza Starlight Luis Valdez Linda Brooks 10 1 10
Von Catty Will Pennebaker Laura Matta 8 11 2 19
Travelin Prize Jani Collins Jani Collins 7 1 7
ISR Wyn In Rome Lori Conrow Lori Conrow 7 1 7
Freedom Train Luis Valdez Katie Donnelly 6 1 6
Mrs. 1942 Clay Damuth Maddi's Friesian Ranch 5 1 5
Butter Betta Stop Tye McDaniel Gretchen McDaniel 5 1 5
Wicked Lil Roansmal Titus Covington Gary/Heidi McManus 4 1 4
Ms Ruby Spark Jessica Woodbridge Jessica Woodbridge 4 1 4
No Enemies Titus Covington Renee Dubois 3 1 3
Mitchamundo Sarah Kennedy Lana Corless 3 1 3
Zuchero Cat Angela Vogt Angela Vogt 2 1 2
One Fine Ferrari Clay Damuth Erika Edwards 2 1 2
Call Me Layla Titus Covington Gary/Heidi McManus 1 1 1
Pearls Girl Luis Valdez Liz Hudson 1 1 1

105 OPEN HACKAMORE CLASS #105 2 1 1

HORSES NAME RIDER'S NAME OWNERS NAME MARCH MAY AUGUST OCT TOTAL 
SHOWS

TOTAL 
POINTS

AWARD QUALIFIED 
(3 OF 4 SHOWS 

REQUIRED)
ADJUSTED

Sparktags Cole Cofer Cole Cofer 3 2 2 5

Mrs. 1942 Clay Damuth Maddi's Friesian Ranch 1 1 1

108 OPEN TWO REIN 2 0

HORSES NAME RIDER'S NAME OWNERS NAME MARCH MAY AUGUST OCT TOTAL 
SHOWS

TOTAL 
POINTS

AWARD QUALIFIED 
(3 OF 4 SHOWS 

REQUIRED)
ADJUSTED

Rockn Smooth Pistols Cole Cofer Lindsay Awbrey/Eric Durden 3 1 3

Kitty Carat Louise Lyson Willian Gibford 3 1 3

Prissine Clay Damuth Emily Damuth 1 1 1

Cat Called Rooster Louise Lyson Lenny Stahl 1 1 1



151 OPEN BOXING 11 13 8 14

HORSES NAME OWNERS NAME MARCH MAY AUGUST OCT TOTAL 
SHOWS

TOTAL 
POINTS

AWARD QUALIFIED 
(3 OF 4 SHOWS 

REQUIRED)
ADJUSTED

Spookin Von Rey Christine A Bugenig Christine A Bugenig 9 11 6 3 26 Yes 26
Smart Sailin Sinbad Dana Beckner Dana Beckner 3 4 5 3 4 15 Yes 12
Pale Of Magaritas Titus Covington Rachelle Williams 12 7 2 19

Rayzin Cane Billy Martin Michele Hsieh 14 1 14

Arya Spark Julia Rajnus Julia Rajnus 12 1 12

540 OPEN WALK TROT REINING 3

HORSES NAME RIDER'S NAME OWNERS NAME MARCH MAY AUGUST OCT TOTAL 
SHOWS

TOTAL 
POINTS

AWARD QUALIFIED 
(3 OF 4 SHOWS 

REQUIRED)
ADJUSTED

STEVIE RAVE ON Eline Mitchell Eline Mitchell 4 4
FR GONNAOUTFLASHYA SADIE SMITH SADIE SMITH 2 2
INDYS MISTY SKYE TAMMY DATWYLER TAMMY DATWYLER 1 1

161  - OPEN REINING CLASS #161 7 6 3 7

HORSES NAME RIDER'S NAME OWNERS NAME MARCH MAY AUGUST OCT TOTAL 
SHOWS

TOTAL 
POINTS

AWARD QUALIFIED 
(3 OF 4 SHOWS 

REQUIRED)
ADJUSTED

Jagermiester Stephanie Boyes Stephanie Boyes 8 7 4 3 19 YES 19
A Chexy Cowgril Cassie Comella Kellie Hefner 1 5 4 8 4 17 yes 17
Gunna Blow Yer Mind Tye Mc Daniels Quincy Watner 6 6
Mercedes Girl Bridget Sicke Bridget Sicke 5 5
Juniper Tye Mc Daniels Addy Vance 4 4

TM Starbert Seven Mira Bybee Mira Bybee 4 4

Dunit Like A Mobster Holley Bernatz Holly Bernatz 3 3

Watch Freckles Shine Bailee Moore Bailee More 3 3
Cash and Guns Eline Mitchell Eline Mitchell 2 2

Shades of Rey Tara Heckman Tara Heckman 2 2
Tito Sarah Kennedy  Sarah Kennedy 2 2

Lovett Kiley Edgerton Kiley Edgerton 1 1

JERI IT Stephanie Boyes JIM LEVERTON 6

KICK N IT Stephanie Boyes Stephanie Boyes 5

SURPRISE DUN IT TRAVIS DICKENSON KAYLA DUNLAP 3

TRAVELYN ROYAL BOON MATT FATCHEN MATT FATCHEN 2

A SMOOTH PEPTO DEBBIE INGERSOL NANCY MOHR 1

EZ on the Slide Tereasa Canada Tereasa Canada 1 1



WT 500 OPEN W/T WORKING WESTERN RAIL CLASS #181 7 7 5 8

HORSES NAME RIDER'S NAME OWNERS NAME MARCH MAY AUGUST OCT TOTAL 
SHOWS

TOTAL 
POINTS

AWARD QUALIFIED 
(3 OF 4 SHOWS 

REQUIRED)
ADJUSTED

Indy's Misty Skye Tammy Datwyler Tammy Datwyler 5 2 3 10 YES 10

Playmates and Pinups Nonnie Largent Nonnie Largent 3 1 4 8 YES 8
Cash & Guns Eline Mitchell Eline Mitchell 8 8

The Eyed Attraction Anna Bowles Anna Bowles 8 9 17

Purdy Lil Lazy Think  Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 1 6 7
Lainey Gretchen McDaniels Hannah Andersen 6 6

CR Pretty Tough Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 6 6

Juniper Tye McDaniels Addy Vance 5 5
Twinkies Duel Image Andrea Oliver Andrea Oliver 4 1 5

Unknown Sadie Smith Sadie Smith 4 4

Very Chexy Gail Bloxham Gail Bloxham 4 4
Dun it in Grace Cortni Jacobson Cortni Jacobson 3 3

FR Gunnaoutflashya Sadie Smith Sadie Smith 3 6 9

TEXA CHEXX DEANNA TEXEIRA DEANNA TEXEIRA 5

Gunner Dunit in Town Austin Bernatz Austin Bernatz 2 2

JAGERMEISTER STEPHANIE BOYES STEPHANIE BOYES 7

FRECKLES SPOONFUL KARIN HARROP KARIN HARROP 1

GUILT FREEE ADDITION Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 2

Walla Walla Royal Gun Izabella Bay Andersen Izabella Bay Andersen 2 2



281 OPEN WORKING WESTERN RAIL CLASS #281 9 8 4 5

HORSES NAME RIDER'S NAME OWNERS NAME MARCH MAY AUGUST OCT TOTAL 
SHOWS

TOTAL 
POINTS

AWARD QUALIFIED 
(3 OF 4 SHOWS 

REQUIRED)
ADJUSTED

Jagermister Stephanie Boyes Stephanie Boyes 5 7 4 3 16 YES 16

A Chexy Cowgirl Cassie Commella Kellie Hefner 1 1 3 3 5 YES 5
Steele N Whizshes Sarah Kennedy Sarah Kennedy 6 5 11
 Cash and Guns Eline Mitchell Eline Mitchell 10 10

The Eyed Attraction Anna Bowles Anna Bowels 9 6 15
PAF I'm So Electric Arianne Smith Arianne Smith 8 8

Red Hot Attraction Karin Hiltbrand Karin Hiltbrand 7 7

Latisse KVA Gretchen McDaniels Hannah Anderson 6 6

Gotto Go Get Smart Deanna Texeira Deanna Texeira 4 1 5
Purdy Lil Lazy Thing Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 1 5 6
Very Chexy Gail Bloxham Gail Bloxham 3 2 5
TM Starbert Seven Mira Bybee Mira Bybee 4 4
FR Gunnaoutflashya Sadie Smith Sadie Smith 3 2 5
Watch Freckles Shine Bailee Moore Bailee Moore 2 2

Gunna Blow Yer Mind Tye McDaniels Quincy Watner 1 1

TEXA CHEXX Deanna Texeira Deanna Texeira 1 1



WT 501 OPEN W/T RANCH RIDING  CLASS #501 5 8 7 9

HORSES NAME RIDER'S NAME OWNERS NAME MARCH MAY AUGUST OCT TOTAL 
SHOWS

TOTAL 
POINTS

AWARD QUALIFIED 
(3 OF 4 SHOWS 

REQUIRED)
ADJUSTED

Playmates and Pinups Nonnie Largent Nonnie Largent 5 3 4 3 12 YES 12

FR Gunnaoutflashya Sadie Smith Sadie Smith 3 1 7 3 11 YES 11
Indy's Misty Skye Tammy Datwyler Tammy Datwyler 4 2 2 3 8 YES 8
The Eyed Attraction Anna Bowles Anna Bowles 9 8 17
Talk to Me Goose Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 8 8
Best Be Smokin Stephanie Boyes Stephanie Boyes 7 7
Platinum Fantasy Tye McDaniels Addy Vance 6 6
Walla Walla Royal Gun Izabella Bay Andersen Izabella Bay Andersen 6 6
PAF I'm So Electric Arianne Smith Arianne Smith 6 6
Purdy Lil Lazy Thing Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 3 2 5
CD Pretty Tough Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 5 5
Cash and Guns Eline Mitchell Eline Mitchell 4 4
The Good Devil Debbie Echerverria Debbie Echerverria 4 4
Dun It In Grace Cortni Jacobson Cortni Jacobson 2 1 3
Twinkies Duel Image Andrea Oliver Andrea Oliver 1 1
KICK N IT Stephanie Boyes Stephanie Boyes 10
JERI IT Stephanie Boyes Stephanie Boyes 6
JAGERMEISTER Stephanie Boyes Stephanie Boyes 5
GUILT FREE ADDICTION Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 3
TEXA CHEXX DEANNA TEXEIRA DEANNA TEXEIRA 1



171 OPEN RANCH RIDING  CLASS #171 10 11 6 8

HORSES NAME RIDER'S NAME OWNERS NAME MARCH MAY AUGUST OCT TOTAL 
SHOWS

TOTAL 
POINTS

AWARD QUALIFIED 
(3 OF 4 SHOWS 

REQUIRED)
ADJUSTED

Jagermister Stephanie Boyes Stephanie Boyes 7 12 4 3 23 YES 23

Purdy Lil Lazy Thing Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 9 10 1 3 20 YES 20
The Good Devil Sarah Kennedy Debbie Echerverria 2 8 1 3 11 YES 11
PAF I'm So Electric Arianne Smith Arianne Smith 8 5 2 13
Steele N Whizshes Sarah Kennedy Sarah Kennedy 5 7 2 12
 Cash and Guns Eline Mitchell Eline Mitchell 11 1 11

Gotto Go Get Smart Deanna Texeira Deanna Texeira 3 7 2 10
Best Be Smooth Stephanie Boyes Stephanie Boyes 9 1 9

Gunna Blow Yer Mind Tye McDaniels Quincy Watner 6 1 6
The Eyed Attraction Anna Bowles Anna Bowles 6 7 2 13
Very Chexy Gail Bloxham Gail Bloxham 2 4 2 6

Red Hot Attraction Karin Hiltbrand Karin Hiltbrand 5 1 5
Mercedes Girl Bridget Sicke Bridget Sicke 4 1 4
Shez the First One Barbara Church Barbara Church 4 1 4

A Chexy Cowgirl Cassie Commella Kellie Hefner 3 3 2 6
Watch Freckles Shine Bailee Moore Bailee Moore 3 1 3

FR Gunnaoutflashya Sadie Smith Sadie Smith 2 2 2 4

KICK N IT Stephanie Boyes Stephanie Boyes 9 1 9

Latisse KVA Gretchen McDaniels Hannah Anderson 1 1 1

JERI IT Stephanie Boyes JIM LEVERTON 5 1 5

RJS CATOLENA DEBBIE INGERSOLL WILL BEVIER 6 1 6
TM Starbert Seven Mira Bybee Mira Bybee 1 1 1



WT 502 OPEN W/T TRAIL CLASS #502 7 9 6 8

HORSES NAME RIDER'S NAME OWNERS NAME MARCH MAY AUGUST OCT TOTAL 
SHOWS

TOTAL 
POINTS

AWARD QUALIFIED 
(3 OF 4 SHOWS 

REQUIRED)
ADJUSTED

Jagermister Stephanie Boyes Stephanie Boyes 6 7 9 3 22 YES 22
Indy's Misty Skye Tammy Datwyler Tammy Datwyler 6 7 6 3 19 YES 19

Purdy Lil Lazy Thing Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 8 4 5 3 17 YES 17
Very Chexy Gail Bloxham Gail Bloxham 10 4 2 3 16 YES 16
FR Gunnaoutflashya Sadie Smith Sadie Smith 3 5 1 3 9 YES 9
Best Be Smokin Stephanie Boyes Stephanie Boyes 8 1 8
 Cash and Guns Eline Mitchell Eline Mitchell 5 1 5
The Eyed Attraction Anna Bowles Anna Bowles 5 4 2 9
The Good Devil Debbie Echerverria Debbie Echerverria 4 1 4
Playmates and Pinups Nonnie Largent Nonnie Largent 2 2 2 4

Latisse KVA Gretchen McDaniels Hannah Anderson 3 1 3

Talk To Me Goose Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 3 1 3
Gunner Dunit in Town Austin Bernatz Austin Bernatz 2 1 2

Platinum Fantasy Tye McDaniels Addy Vance 1 1 1
Mustang Sally Sam Ballard Sam Ballard 1 1 1
JERI IT Stephanie Boyes Stephanie Boyes 7 1
GUILT FREE ADDICTION Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 3 1
CR Pretty Tough Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 1 1 1



191 OPEN TRAIL CLASS #191 9 9 6 9

HORSES NAME RIDER'S NAME OWNERS NAME MARCH MAY AUGUST OCT TOTAL 
SHOWS

TOTAL 
POINTS

AWARD QUALIFIED 
(3 OF 4 SHOWS 

REQUIRED)
ADJUSTED

Purdy Lil Lazy Thing Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 8 7 10 3 25 yes 25

Jagermister Stephanie Boyes Stephanie Boyes 7 8 1 3 16 yes 16

Very Chexy Gail Bloxham Gail Bloxham 4 7 3 3 14 yes 14
The Good Devil Sarah Kennedy Debbie Echerverria 3 1 3 3 7 yes 7

Hesa A Fancy Buckaroo Mike Grider Mike Grider 1 4 2 2 7 yes 7
The Eyed Attraction Anna Bowles Anna Bowles 10 6 2 16

A Chexy Cowgirl Cassie Commella Kellie Hefner 6 7 2 13
Reysin A Gangster Cathy Murphy Cathy Murphy 10 1 10

FR Gunnaoutflashya Sadie Smith Sadie Smith 2 5 2 7

TM Starbert Seven Mira Bybee Mira Bybee 6 1 6
PAF I'm So Electric Arianne Smith Arianne Smith 5 1 5

Mustang Sally Sam Ballard Sam Ballard 5 1 5

Steele N Whizshes Sarah Kennedy Sarah Kennedy 5 1 5
 Cash and Guns Eline Mitchell Eline Mitchell 4 1 4

Watch Freckles Shine Bailee Moore Bailee Moore 3 1 3

Latisse KVA Gretchen McDaniels Hannah Anderson 2 1 2

Sheez The First One Barbara Church Barbara Churc 2 1 2

A Chexy Cowgirl Cassie Commella Kellie Hefner 1 1 1

JERI IT Stephanie Boyes JIM LEVERTON 8 1

GUILT FREE ADDICTION Brandi Payer Brandi Payer 4 1


	open classes

